

7  
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11417-11418/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 and 05/08/2010 in RP  
No. 711/2010 in MA No.1381/2008 & MA No.1381/2008 of The HIGH COURT  
OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KASHI PRASAD MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, there shall be ad interim stay  
of execution proceedings.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master