

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20888-20889/2011

KASHI PRASAD MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla,adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was directed to serve copy of the petition on the Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 repeatedly, did not serve copy. By order dated 2.12.2011 petitioner was granted again last opportunity subject to payment of cost. Even now, neither the copy of the petition has been served, nor the cost has been paid.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.49

-2-

No representation for the petitioner. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB