

æ
ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20888-20889/2011

KASHI PRASAD MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Nitin,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the petitioner.
As per report of the Registry proof of deposit of
cost has not been filed.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER