

LISTED ON 13.12.2013

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 38

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20888-20889 OF
2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

KASHI PRASAD MISHRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MANAGER, ALLAHABAD BANK

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2013 with an office report dated 29.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

Await service on the petitioner.
Adjourned.

It is submitted that Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of petitioner in place of Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal who has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-